



July 23, 2015

Cheryl Edwards
Permit Support Section
Surface Water Permits Branch
Division of Water
200 Fair Oaks Lane 4th Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Morris Forman Water Quality Treatment Center KPDES Permit No. KY0022411

Dear Ms. Edwards:

In accordance with the provisions of the KPDES Permit referenced above, the monthly Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and monthly Discharge (overflow) Reports for the reporting period Jun 1st to June 30th are provided through NetDMR.

Due to continued recovery from the April flood event at Morris Forman coupled with an extended stretch of hot weather Morris Forman WQTC did not meet the following: Seven day Secondary Effluent BOD and TSS, 30 day Secondary Effluent BOD and TSS, seven day Plant Effluent Fecal and one daily Plant Effluent dissolved oxygen.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (502) 540-6793.

Sincerely,

Alex E. Novak, P.E.

Treatment Facilities Director

JE Wroll

vgt



DMR Copy of R	ecord																			
Permit																				
Permit #:		KY0022411			Perm	ittee:		MORRIS	FORMAN WQTC	MSD			Fa	cility:		MORRIS	FORMAN	WQTC	MSD	
Major:		Yes			Perm	ittee Addres	ss:		GONQUIN PKWY				Fa	cility Location		4522 ALG				
								LOUISVII	LLE, KY 40211							LOUISVIL	LE, KY 40	0211		
Permitted Feature:		001 External Outfall			Disch	narge:		001-1 MUNICIP	AL DISCHARGE											
Report Dates & Status	S				1															
Monitoring Period:		From 06/01/15 to 06/30/15			DMR	Due Date:		07/28/15					Sta	atus:		NetDMR ¹	Validated			
Considerations for Fo	orm Completion	n			1															
		UENT1 - FINAL EFFLUENT - Parame	eter 740	055 - Use	e Seas	on 1 for sum	mer months (May, Ju	ıne, July, A	ugust, September,	and Oc	tober) ar	nd Season 2	for winter	months (Nover	nber, Dec	ember, January, Fe	∍bruary M	arch, ar	nd April); enter NODI=	=9 for the
Principal Executive O	fficer																			
First Name:		Greg			Title:			Executive	e Director				Те	lephone:		502-540-6	3000			
Last Name:		Heitzman											l l							
No Data Indicator (NC	ODI)				l															
Form NODI:																				
Paramete	er	Monitoring Location	Seaso	n # Param.	. NODI		Q	Quantity or Lo	oading					Quality or Con	centration			# of E	x. Frequency of Analysis	s Sample Type
Code N	ame					Q	ualifier 1 Value 1	Qualifier	2 Value 2	Units	Qualifie		Qualifier 2	Value 2	Qualifier 3		Units			
X 00300 Oxygen, dissolved	[DO]	1 - Effluent Gross	0			Sample Permit Req.					= >=	0.1 2 INST MIN					19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily 01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB GR - GRAB
00300 Oxygen, dissolved		1 - Ellident Gloss	U			Value NODI					>=	Z IINOT IVIIIN	'				19 - Hig/L		01/01 - Dally	GK - GKAB
						Sample =	23085	=	51949	26 - lb/d			=	35	=	67	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
X ₀₀₃₁₀ BOD, 5-day, 20 de	g. C	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	0			Permit Req.	Req Mon MO AV	/G	Req Mon MX WK AV	/ 26 - lb/d			<=	30 MO AVG	<=	45 MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	2	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
						Value NODI Sample =	270779	=	329922	26 - lb/d			=	414	=	587	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00310 BOD, 5-day, 20 de	g. C	G - Raw Sewage Influent	0			Permit Req.	Req Mon MO AV	/G	Req Mon MX WK AV	/ 26 - lb/d				Req Mon MO AVO	3	Req Mon MX WK AV	-	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
						Value NODI											10.011			00.0010
00400 pH		1 - Effluent Gross	0			Sample Permit Req.					= >=	6.3 6 MINIMUN	1		= <=		12 - SU 12 - SU	0	01/01 - Daily 01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB GR - GRAB
μ						Value NODI											.2 00		0.70. Daily	
V						Sample =	27211	=	62596	26 - lb/d			=	39	=		19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
X ₀₀₅₃₀ Solids, total suspen	nded	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	e 0			Permit Req. Value NODI	Req Mon MO AV	/G	Req Mon MX WK AV	/ 26 - lb/d			<=	30 MO AVG	<=	45 MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	2	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
						Sample =	329534	=	454465	26 - lb/d			=	471	=	650	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00530 Solids, total suspen	nded	G - Raw Sewage Influent	0			Permit Req.	Req Mon MO AV	/G	Req Mon MX WK AV	/ 26 - lb/d				Req Mon MO AVO	6	Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
						Value NODI Sample =	7122	_	7728	26 - lb/d			_	11.8	_	14.7	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00610 Nitrogen, ammonia	total [as N]	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	0			Permit Req.	Req Mon MO AV	/G	Req Mon MX WK AV				<=	20 MO AVG	<=		19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
						Value NODI														
00610 Nitrogen, ammonia	total [as N]	G - Raw Sewage Influent	0			Sample = Permit Req.	6985 Reg Mon MO AV	= /G	7459 Reg Mon MX WK AV	26 - lb/d			=	10.6 Req Mon MO AVO	=	14.1 Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily 01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
14iti ogen, animonia	i totai [as N]	G - Naw Gewage Illident	U			Value NODI	iteq Mon MO AV	VO	Req Morr MX VVI AV	7 20 - 1D/U				req Mon MO AVC	,	req won wix vvic Av	19 - Hig/L		01/01 - Daily	OI - COIVII OC
						Sample =	81.28	=	135.06	03 - MGI									99/99 - Continuous	CN - CONTIN
50050 Flow, in conduit or	thru treatment plan	nt E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	9 0			Permit Req. Value NODI	Req Mon MO AV	/G	Req Mon DAILY MX	03 - MGI)							0	99/99 - Continuous	CN - CONTIN
						Sample									<	0.015	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
50060 Chlorine, total resid	dual	1 - Effluent Gross	0			Permit Req.									<=	.019 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
						Value NODI								470		004	40 #/400-	-1	04/04 Deile	CD CDAD
X 74055 Coliform, fecal gen	eral	1 - Effluent Gross	1			Sample Permit Req.							= <=	172 200 30DA GEO	= <=		13 - #/100m		01/01 - Daily 01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB GR - GRAB
74033						Value NODI													,	
04040 - BOD 5 days assess		K. Barrant Barrand				Sample					=	92					23 - %		01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
81010 BOD, 5-day, perce	nt removal	K - Percent Removal	U			Permit Req. Value NODI					>=	85 MO MIN	ı				23 - %	0	01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
						Sample					=	93					23 - %		01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
81011 Solids, suspended	percent removal	K - Percent Removal	0			Permit Req.					>=	85 MO MIN	I				23 - %	0	01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
Submission Note						Value NODI														
Submission Note	n not contain	www.clube.forthe.Commission Fff	Fradia s	thora man	no cf (ho followin	fioldo will be every	d for that	our Unito Niverk	of Ever	roions -	rogues f	Anglicais	and Commis To						
	s not contain an	y values for the Sample nor Effluent T	rauing,	, uten nor	ne or ti	ne ronowing	neius will be submitte	u ioi that ro	ow. Omis, Number	OI EXCUI	SIUTIS, F	requericy of	Analysis,	and Sample Ty	ρ e .					
Edit Check Errors																				
Paran	neter	Monitorin	a Locat	tion				Field		-	vpe				Descri	ntion			Actor	owledge
			u Lucal	111/11							WARE				LCSL	17111711				

00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 2	Soft	The provided sample value is outsid	e the permit limit. (Error Code: 1)		Yes
00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 3	Soft	The provided sample value is outsid	le the permit limit. (Error Code: 1)		Yes
74055	Coliform, fecal general	1 - Effluent Gross	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 3	Soft	The provided sample value is outsid	le the permit limit. (Error Code: 1)		Yes
00300	Oxygen, dissolved [DO]	1 - Effluent Gross	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 1	Soft	The provided sample value is outsid	le the permit limit. (Error Code: 1)		Yes
00530	Solids, total suspended	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 2	Soft	The provided sample value is outsid	le the permit limit. (Error Code: 1)		Yes
00530	Solids, total suspended	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 3	Soft	The provided sample value is outsid	le the permit limit. (Error Code: 1)		Yes
Comme	nts							
Attachm	ents							
			Name			Туре		Size
MFWQTC	MOR062015.pdf					pdf	90270	
MFWQTO	062015DMR.XLS					xls	202240	
	//FWQTC_OverflowReport.pdf					pdf	125281	
2015_6_N							125281 44645	
2015_6_N MFWQT0	MFWQTC_OverflowReport.pdf Coverletter062015.pdf					pdf		
2015_6_N MFWQTO Report L	//FWQTC_OverflowReport.pdf					pdf		
2015_6_N MFWQTO Report L MORRIS	AFWQTC_OverflowReport.pdf Coverletter062015.pdf .ast Saved By FORMAN WQTC MSD	emsd ora	Date	e/Time:	2015-07	pdf pdf		
2015_6_N MFWQTO <i>Report L</i>	MFWQTC_OverflowReport.pdf Coverletter062015.pdf .ast Saved By	emsd.org	Date	e/Time:	2015-07	pdf		

E-Mail:

robin.burch@louisvillemsd.org

DMR Copy of Record

Permit										İ					
Permit #:	KY0022411		Permittee:			MORRIS	FORMAN WQTO	MSD		Facility:		MORRI	S FORMAN	WQTC MSD	
Major:	Yes		Permittee A	ddress:			GONQUIN PKWY ILLE, KY 40211			Facility Location	on:		GONQUIN ILLE, KY 40		
Permitted Feature:	001 External Outfall		Discharge:			001-B SECONI	DARY BYPASS								
Report Dates & Status															
Monitoring Period:	From 06/01/15 to 06/30/15		DMR Due D	ate:		07/28/15				Status:		NetDMF	R Validated		
Considerations for Form Compl															
	S OF SECONDARY BYPASS IN ADD	DITION TO RI	EGULAR MONITO	RING.1 - FI	NAL EFFLUE	ENTF - SEC	CONDARY BYPA	SS AFTE	R PRIMARYTREATMEN	т.					
Principal Executive Officer															
First Name:	Greg		Title:			Executiv	e Director			Telephone:		502-540	-6000		
Last Name:	Heitzman														
No Data Indicator (NODI)															
Form NODI:															
Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season # Para	am. NODI		Q	uantity or Lo	ading			Quality or Con-	entration		# of	Fex. Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Code Name				Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier		Qualifier 3		Units		
00310 BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	1 - Effluent Gross	0	Sample Permit Rec						=	73 Reg Mon MO AVG		161 Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L 0	12/30 - Twelve Per Month WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
555 to day, 25 dag. 6	1 Emachic Gross		Value NOD							rtoq mon mo /tv c		rtoq Mon Mix With	10 mg/L 0	VVVVDO VVIION Discontarging	9 01 001111 00
			Sample						=	207			19 - mg/L	12/30 - Twelve Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00310 BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0	Permit Red Value NOD							Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 0	WH/DS - When Discharging	g CP - COMPOS
			Sample						=	98	=	238	19 - mg/L	12/30 - Twelve Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00530 Solids, total suspended	1 - Effluent Gross	0	Permit Rec							Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 0	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
			Value NOD Sample	1					=	209	=	400	19 - mg/L	12/30 - Twelve Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00530 Solids, total suspended	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0	Permit Rec							Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon MX WK AV		WH/DS - When Discharging	
			Value NOD	1											
00610 Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	1 - Effluent Gross	0	Sample Permit Rec						=	8.3 Reg Mon MO AVG		12.6 Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L 0	12/30 - Twelve Per Month WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Value NOD										, J		,
	E. Driver de l'Oradian de Danas de Carrallete	0	Sample						=	11			19 - mg/L		
00610 Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0	Permit Red Value NOD							Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 0	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
			Sample	= 3	5.03		58.64	03 - MGD						12/30 - Twelve Per Month	CN - CONTIN
50050 Flow, in conduit or thru treatment pla	ant F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0	Permit Red Value NOD		eq Mon MO AV	G	Req Mon MX WK AV	03 - MGD					0	WH/DS - When Discharging	CN - CONTIN
Submission Note			value NOL												
	in any values for the Sample nor Efflu	ent Trading	then none of the fo	ollowina field	ls will he sub	mitted for th	nat row: Units Nu	mher of F	Excursions Frequency of	Analysis and Sa	mnle Tyne	۵			
Edit Check Errors	in any values for the Gample flor Ema	icht fraung,		nowing not	is will be sub	millou for ti	iat row. Orints, rva		-xoursions, r requericy or	Analysis, and oc	ппріс турс	J.			
No errors.															
Comments															
Comments															
Attachments															
No attachments.															
Report Last Saved By															
MORRIS FORMAN WQTC MSD															
User: robin.burch@lou	uisvillemsd.org						Date/Time	e:		2015-07-24	07:42 (Time Zone: -04:00)		
Name: Robin Burch						T					· ·				
E-Mail: robin.burch@lou	uisvillemsd.org														

DMR Copy of Record

Permit Permit #: KY0022411 Permittee: MORRIS FORMAN WQTC MSD Facility: MORRIS FORMAN WQTC MSD Major: Yes Permittee Address: 4522 ALGONQUIN PKWY **Facility Location: 4522 ALGONQUIN PKWY** LOUISVILLE, KY 40211 LOUISVILLE, KY 40211 001 Discharge: 001-Y **Permitted Feature:** External Outfall **BIOMONITORING/ONCE PER QUARTER** Report Dates & Status From 04/01/15 to 06/30/15 **DMR Due Date:** Status: **NetDMR Validated Monitoring Period:** 07/28/15 **Considerations for Form Completion Principal Executive Officer** Greg Title: **First Name: Executive Direcctor** Telephone: 502-540-6000 **Last Name:** Heitzman No Data Indicator (NODI) Form NODI: Monitoring Location Season # Param. NODI **Quantity or Loading Quality or Concentration** # of Ex. Frequency of Analysis Sample Type Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Units Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Code Value 2 Qualifier 3 Value 3 Units Sample 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 00900 Hardness, total [as CaCO3] Req Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L CP - COMPOS 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Permit Red 01/90 - Quarterly Value NOD Sample CP - COMPOS 0.002 01/90 - Quarterly 0.002 19 - mg/L 01025 Cadmium, dissolved [as Cd] 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Permit Req. Req Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 0 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS Value NODI CP - COMPOS Sample 0.013 0.013 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly 01040 Copper, dissolved [as Cu] 1 - Effluent Gross Permit Req Req Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS Value NODI CP - COMPOS Sample 0.006 0.006 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 01049 Lead, dissolved [as Pb] 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Permit Req Reg Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly Value NODI 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS Sample 0.022 0.022 19 - mg/L 01090 Zinc, dissolved [as Zn] 1 - Effluent Gross Reg Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L CP - COMPOS 0 Permit Rea 01/90 - Quarterly Value NODI Sample 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 0.03 0.03 19 - mg/L 01094 Zinc, total recoverable 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Permit Req. Reg Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS Value NODI Sample 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 0.002 0.002 19 - mg/L 01113 Cadmium, total recoverable 1 - Effluent Gross Permit Req Req Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS Value NODI CP - COMPOS Sample 0.006 0.006 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 01114 Lead, total recoverable 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Permit Red Req Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly Value NODI Sample 0.02 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 0.02 19 - mg/L Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01119 Copper, total recoverable 1 - Effluent Gross Permit Rea Rea Mon MO AVG CP - COMPOS 01/90 - Quarterly Value NODI G2 - GRAB-2 Sample 2F - tox acute 01/90 - Quarterly 61406 Toxicity, final conc toxicity units 1 - Effluent Gross Permit Req 1 DAILY MX 2F - tox acute 0 01/90 - Quarterly G2 - GRAB-2 Value NODI **Submission Note** If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type. **Edit Check Errors** No errors. **Comments** Attachments No attachments. Report Last Saved By **MORRIS FORMAN WQTC MSD** User: Date/Time: 2015-07-24 18:36 (Time Zone: -04:00) robin.burch@louisvillemsd.org

E-Mail: robin.burch@louisvillemsd.org

Name:

Robin Burch

Press (Ctrl r) to recalculate spreadsheet.

MORRIS FORMAN WATER QUALITY TREATMENT CENTER KPDE8 PERMIT NO. KY0022411 PLANT CAPACITY - JEFFERSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY MONTH OF June
D RECEIVING STREAM-OHIO RIVER

2015

		_	Γ	TEM	IP	pН		SE	TS	TSS		D.O.	5	-DAY BOD																
	WASTE	WATER FI	ows	(DEG	SF)			(M/L	L)	(mg/L)		(mg/L)	1	(mg/L)										ACTIV	VE.		HLORINATION		FIN	<u> </u>
		lion Gallons	5)											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RETU	JRN SLU	DGE T		AFE	RATION BAS	SIN		Sludge	Primary	Chlorine	FILORINATION	Fecal	EFFL	
,		Sec.	Ì		- 1									prim.	- 1	FLOW	TSS	TVSS	D.O	MLSS			svi	Wasted	Sludge	Dosage	Resid	Coliform	NH3-N	
					inal	raw fi	inal	raw	final	raw fina		final	raw	final final	ı	MG	a/L	g/L	ma/L	α/L	all.			MG	MG	KLBS	mg/L	#/100 mi	ma/L	Hours
6/1	79,97	77.97	2.00	69	69	7.1	6.6		0.1	584	21	5.8	472	218	16	30.1	9.8	8.1	11.7	3.2	2.7	244	77	0.99	0.25	1.99	0.015	23	13	0.00
6/2	67.25	67.25	0.00	68	68	7.2	6.6		0.1	507	19	5.4		279	13	29.9	11.8	9.5	10.1	3.7	3.1	296	79	1.15	0.12	1.70	0.015	14	13	0.00
6/3	64.18	64.18	0.00	71	71	6.6	6.6		0.1	540	25	5.2		389	18	30.1	11.8	9.6	9.1	3.9	3.2	341	87	1.37	0.33	2.06	0.015	97	14	0.00
6/4	60.17	60.17	0.00	73	73	7.3	6.6		0.1	620	31	5.4	554	330	20.	30.6	13.0	10.7	9.6	4.3	3.5	360	82	1.35	0.47		0.015	8	16	0.00
6/5	57.27	57.27	0.00	73	73	7.1	6.7	28.0	0.1	553	23	5.4	467	255	23	30.2	11.9	9.8	10.5	5.0	4.1	337	65	1.41	0.38	2.21	0.015	40	18	0.00
6/6	54.77	54.77	0.00	75	75	7.2	6.6	19.0	0.1	593	32	5.5	538	296	29	30.7	14.5	11.8	10.1	4.3	3.6	288	68	1.36	0.28	2.70	0.015	73	18	0.00
6/7	55.51	55.51	0.00	76	76	7.1	6.6	17.0	0.1	630	30	5.3	472	314	18	30.9	11.9	9.8	9.5	4.7	3.8	395	83	1.39	0.25	2.01	0.015	105	14	0.00
6/8	98,38	93.10	5.28	73	73	7.1	6.3	21.0	5.5	720	238	4.4	577		161	30.4	11.2	9.0	8.4	4.0	3.2	397	97	1.45	0.29	3,95	0.015	44	12	0.00
6/9	59.54	59.54	0.00	73	73	7.1	6.6	16.0	0.1	545	25	4.9	582	197	21	30.9	11.7	9.4	6.6	3.9	3.2	412	105	1.45	0.29	2.18	0.015	215	14	0.00
6/10	56.41	56.41	0.00	73	73	7.0	6.6		0.1	608	26	4.9	662	267	23	30.8	9.0	7.6	8.6	4.6	3.8	381	79	1.40	0.33		0.015	65	16	0.00
6/11	56.34	56.34	0.00	77	- //	6.9	6.6	19.0	0.1	640	46	4.8	680	459	51	30.9	10.5	8.9	9.1	4.5	3.8	397	90	1.36	0.44	3.65	0.015	215	17	0.00
6/12	57.83	57.83	0.00	77	- 27	6.9	6.4	20.0	0.1	692	56	2.3	609	444	99	30.9	14.4	12.1	8.8	4.3	3.8	424	99	1.37	0.42	6.12	0.015	435	16	0.00
6/13	63.75	63.75	0.00	75	75	7.2	6.5	19.5	0.1	712	54	4.8		355	81	30.9	14.8	12.4	10.5	4.9	4.1	345	71	1.36	0.24	8.36	0.015	3000	18	0.00
6/14	85.24	65.24	0.00	76	/6	7.0	6.6	17.5	0.1	635	53	2.0	482	260	59	31.1	13.1	10.9	10.7	4.4	3.6	379	88	1.31	0.25	8.09		319000	16	0.00
6/15	54.32	54.32	0.00	78	78	6.6	6.6	20.0	0.1	640	64	2.8	707	542	94	31.1	13.3	11.0	9.4	4.7	3.9	364	75	1.30	0.28	10.05	0.015	80	18	0.00
6/16	61.63	61.30	0.33	68	68	7.0	6.4	18.0	0.1	690	90	4.0	664		143	30.0	13.9	11.3	9.1	5,3	4.5	422	82	1.39	0,36	15.16	0.015	550	16	0.00
6/17	151.31	113.41	37.90	80	80	6.9	6.5	14.0	5.0	780	272	0.1	374		188	26.2	14.9	12.3	9.7	4.3	3.6	312	73	1.38	0.36	14.18	0.015	342	10	0.00
6/18	126.83	96.40	30.43	78	78	7.0	6.5	14.0	1.7	530	116	3.4	407	307	80	25.0	13.9	11.7	9.8	4.1	3.4	273	67	1.47	0.34	11.83	0.015	6	- 5	0.00
6/19	164.03	124.02	40.01	74	74	7.0	6.5	10.0	1.0	308	118	3.5	308	172	90	25.7	16.1	13.1	9.4	3.6	3.1	229	63	1.39	0.28	9.38	0.015	60000	4	15.00
6/20	238.81	134.64	104.17	75	75	7.1	6.6	5.2	2.5	206	122	2.1	98	127	69	25.6	16.2	13.1	10.9	3.8	3.1	233	64	1.25	0.17	7.60	0.015	90	2	24.00
6/21	116.93	105.64	11.29	77	77	7.2	6.8	7,5	0.1	164	20	6.0		79	18	24.4	14.2	11.0	11.3	3.2	2.6	228	71	1.09	0.14	3.93	0.015	480		24.00
6/22	114.64	101.19	13.45	74	74	7.4	6.9	11.0	0.1	250	26	5.4	182	84	21	24.7	12.1	9.5	13.7	3.1	2.5	225	74	1.12	0.21	3.03	0.015	1480	8	24.00
6/23 6/24	78,78	78.78 60.86	0.00	78	78	7.3	6.9	9.5	0.1	296	14	7.7	236	86	15	24.8	10.6	8.4	13.4	2.9	2.3	215	77	1.13	0.35	1.97	0.015	83	13	24.00
6/25	60.86 70.11	70.11	0.00	77	77	7.2	6.9	10.5	0.1	348	14	6.8	345	146	17	24.4	10.1	8.0	12.7	2.8	2.2	190	70	1.06	0.36	1.53	0.015	235	15	24.00
6/26	225.41		0.00	75	75	7.1	6.7	10.0	0.1	272	13	7.2	323	196	15	23.9	10.2	8.2	12.9	2.7	2.1	190	72	0.93	0.40	1.79	0.015	19	14	24.00
6/27	205.21	135.06 133.10	90.35	75	75	7.1	6.4	7.0	2.0	264	105	4.5	171	260	63	24.2	14.0	11.1	13.4	2.9	2.5	170	59	1.03	0.27	7.42	0.015	470	9	24.00
6/28			72.11	75	75	7.2	6.6	4,0	0.4	178	38	6.8	94	77	24	24.5	14.6	11.1	16.4	3.0	2.3	174	58	1.13	0.19	6.48	0.015	214		24.00
6/29	93.44	93.44	0.00	73	73	7.2	6.9	5.0	0.1	134	6	6.8	128	66	7	24.2	11.7	9.1	18.1	2.4	1.9	161	68	1.05	0.21	2.05	0.015	136		24.00
6/30	113.18	100,21	12.97	74	74	7.2	6.8	9.0	0.1	268	14	9.4	208	96	13	23.6	9.9	7.7	14.9	2.1	1.6	129	61	0.87	0.29	2.50	0.015	31	12	24.00
6/30	86.50	86.50	0.00	75	75	7.1	6.6	10.5	0.1	236	6	9.1	318	108	6	23.1	8.3	6.3	15.9	2.0	1.5	117	58	0.72	0.33	1.82	0.015	50	10	24.00
Total	2858.6	2438.3	420,3				- 1																							
Average	95.3	81.3	14.0	74.5	74.5	7.1		44.5	۸.7	171						833.8								37.013	8.854			i		279.00
age	33.3	01.5	14,01	14.0	14.5	7.1	6.6	14.5	0.7	471	57	5.1	414	240	50	27.8	12.4	10.1	11.1	3,8	3.1	288	75	1.23	0.30	5.01	0.015	172	12	1
	ONNECTIO			******																										

SEWER CONNECTIONS

146564 TIMES 4 =

586256 SEWER POPULATION

120 MGD

IND. WASTER POPULATION EQ CUSTOMERS FLOW 32 321236 BOD TSS 1348894 1197762

Authorized Agent

MORRIS FORMAN WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY

I B A - w + b F		 1 151
Month of		Jun-15

	Primary		Secondary	
SETTLING TANKS		Battery A	Battery B	Battery C
Average Flow (MGD)	95.29	20.58	16.39	6.59
Fanks in Service	4.00	7.0	6.6	4.0
Surface Area (Ft.2)	77000.00	60550.00	57191.17	34600,00
Volume (MG)	8.33	6.20	5.86	3.54
Weir Length (Ft.)	2860.00	2509.50	2370.29	1434.00
Avg. Weir Overtlow (GPD/Ft)	33317.02	8201.62	6914.53	4593.04
Avg. Settling Rate (GPD/Ft2)	1237.49	518.60	491.90	340.91
Avg. Detention Time	2.10	7.23	8.58	12.91
AERATION TANKS		Battery A	Battery B	Battery C
/olume (Gallons)		4200000	4200000	2100000
Avg. Flow (MGD)		31.40	28.13	11.80
Avg. Detention Time (Hours)		4.90	6.15	7.65

CHLORINE CONTACT CHAMBERS

Contact Chambers in Use 2.0 Volume (Gallons) 2340000 Avg. Detention Time (Hours) 1.36

Remarks: BY-PASS REPORTS (See Attached)





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to SMH Sewer Manhole 08717 3726 FINCASTLE RD OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Completed Condition Initiated Assigned To **Event Date Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373843 06/18/2015 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 12/15/2007 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 07:44 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	5,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373865
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2374353 6/20/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 12/15/2007 LACK OF : DISREVRAIN EVENT **UNAUTHORIZED** 06/20/15 11:26 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 9:13:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	2,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN
Clean Up:	DISCLN WO# 2374354
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMP SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN THE IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT

6/20/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG,
		SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 08935-SM 1001 BRECKENRIDGE LN OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date** Completed Condition Initiated Assigned To **Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373841 06/18/2015 **FISHER GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 11/29/2001 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 08:15 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,223 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	CLEANUP NOT POSSIBLE DUE TO ELEVATED CREEK LEVEL
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2374325 6/20/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 11/29/2001 LACK OF : DISREVRAIN EVENT **UNAUTHORIZED** 06/20/15 03:10 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 10:00:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	439,691 GAL	
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.	
Clean Up:	NO CLEAN UP PERFORMED – PIPE DISCHARGING UNDERWATER, DIRECTLY INTO STREAM	
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.	
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.	
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP	
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.	

6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 104223 4103 LEE AVE OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Completed Condition Initiated Assigned To **Event Date Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373923 06/18/2015 LOGAN JR **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 05/20/2005 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 07:32 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	4,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373926
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/19/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG,
		SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 104231 4119 LEE AVE OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Completed Condition Initiated **Assigned To Event Date Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373844 06/18/2015 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 10/23/2007 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 07:26 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	7,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373867
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 13943 4119 LEE AVE OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date** Completed Condition Initiated Assigned To **Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373845 06/18/2015 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 03/19/2008 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 07:27 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373870
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to SMH Sewer Manhole 13946 1600 BELMAR DR OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date** Completed Condition Initiated **Assigned To Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373848 06/18/2015 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 10/30/2013 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 07:30 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	3,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373878
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2374357 6/20/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 10/30/2013 LACK OF : DISREVRAIN EVENT **UNAUTHORIZED** 06/20/15 11:23 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 9:04:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN
Clean Up:	DISCLN WO# 2374358
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMP SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN THE IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT

6/20/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG,
		SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 16649 1726 FRASER DR OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date** Completed Condition Initiated Assigned To **Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373830 06/18/2015 **FISHER GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 01/24/2002 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 08:15 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373943
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411 (Cont'd)MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No Initiated Initiated By Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem Result Completed Condition

 : DISREVRAIN EVENT
 2374322
 6/20/2015
 GRIFFITH
 FISHER
 DOCUMENTED
 01/24/2002
 LACK OF
 UNAUTHORIZED
 06/20/15 01:45

 DISCHARGE
 9:30:00AM
 SYSTEM
 DISCHAGE - WATERS
 PM

CAPACITY 5.50.00AW CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	475 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	DISCLN WO# 2374365
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to SMH Sewer Manhole 27007 1013 ALTA CIR OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Completed Condition Initiated Assigned To **Event Date Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373831 06/18/2015 **FIELDS GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 02/05/2014 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 05:30 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	3,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373932
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2374317 6/20/2015 **GRIFFITH** LOGAN JR DOCUMENTED 02/05/2014 LACK OF : DISREVRAIN EVENT **UNAUTHORIZED** 06/20/15 03:58 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 9:25:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	14,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	DISCLN WO# 2374362
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to SMH Sewer Manhole 45796 1011 ALTA CIR OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Completed Condition Initiated Assigned To **Event Date Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373839 06/18/2015 **FIELDS GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 05/10/2014 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 05:30 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	3,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373935
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411 (Cont'd)MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2374318 6/20/2015 **GRIFFITH FIELDS** DOCUMENTED 05/10/2014 LACK OF : DISREVRAIN EVENT **UNAUTHORIZED** 06/20/15 03:58

DISCHARGE 9:25:00AM SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	14,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	DISCLN WO# 2374363
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 45835 1132 ROSTREVOR CIR OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Completed Condition Initiated Assigned To **Event Date Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2374320 06/20/2015 **FIELDS GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 09/02/2003 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/20/15 03:47 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	18,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	DISCLN WO# 2374364
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to SMH Sewer Manhole 51594 1418 TREVILIAN WAY OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Completed Condition Initiated **Assigned To Event Date Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373945 06/18/2015 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 09/12/2006 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 08:11 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	10,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373946
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/19/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG,
		SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2374355 6/20/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 09/12/2006 LACK OF : DISREVRAIN EVENT **UNAUTHORIZED** 06/20/15 11:45 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 8:45:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	2,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN
Clean Up:	DISCLN WO# 2374356
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMP SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN THE IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT

6/20/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG,
		SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 66349 3726 FINCASTLE RD OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date** Completed Condition Initiated Assigned To **Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373842 06/18/2015 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 03/04/2008 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 07:43 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,200 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373864
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2374351 6/20/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 03/04/2008 LACK OF : DISREVRAIN EVENT **UNAUTHORIZED** 06/20/15 11:25 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 9:12:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN
Clean Up:	DISCLN WO# 2374352
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMP SIGNS PALCED
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN THE IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT

6/20/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG,
		SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to SMH Sewer Manhole 72289 1700 SULGRAVE RD OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Completed Condition Initiated Assigned To **Event Date Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2374315 06/20/2015 **FIELDS GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 05/29/2012 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/20/15 04:02 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	18,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	DISCLN WO# 2374361
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/19/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to SSL Sewer Service Line KK14815019 4108 LEE AVE OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Completed Condition Initiated **Assigned To Event Date Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373847 06/18/2015 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 07/29/2009 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 07:28 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	300 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373872
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'
6/16/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	SUPPLEMENTAL EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE HAS BEEN SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to SSL Sewer Service Line KK14855239 4107 LEE AVE OHIO RIVER STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Completed Condition Initiated **Assigned To Event Date Problem** Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 2373900 06/18/2015 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 05/15/2008 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 06/18/15 07:24 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2373918
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

Notifications:

6/19/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO 'DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG,
		SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV'

Total Facilities Printed: 15

Total Work Orders Printed: 23